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Please note: all results are shown as percentages unless otherwise stated.

S1. First, are you currently registered to vote here in (STATE)?
N T PO PP PPPTPPPPTPPPPPPOR 100 CONTINUE
NO o - TERMINATE
NOt SUME ..eeeeeiiiieee e -
S2. Does anyone in this household work for a radio station, a television station, a newspaper, an advertising

agency, or a market research firm?

NO e 100 CONTINUE
YES - TERMINATE
NOt SUIe .oevveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e -

S3ab. Regardless of how you may be registered, how would you describe your overall point of view in terms of the
political parties?

Mostly Democratic ........ccccceeeverenneee. 28
Leaning Democratic ..........cccouveeeeen.. 11
Completely independent .................. 19
Leaning Republican .........ccccccoevneeen. 10
Mostly Republican ...........ccccccveeeneee. 27

Not sure/refused .........c.cccccvveeennn.. 5
Total Democratic 39
Total Republican 37

S4. For statistical purposes only, in what year were you born?

18-29 ..o 10
B0-39 .. 15
40-49 ..o 15
B50-59 .o 20
B0-69 ..o 19
70 @Nd OVEr...cceeeeiiieee e 19

Refused......ccooeeeiiiiiieeee e 2

S5ab. To ensure that we have a representative sample, would you please tell me whether you are from a Hispanic
or Spanish-speaking background? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS "NO" OR "NOT SURE," ASK:) And again, for
statistical purposes only, what is your race--white, black or African American, Asian, or something else?

LAY 11 = 78
Black/African American .................... 4
HIiSPanic .......ccccvvvieeeeiiiie e 11
ASIAN oo 2
()] 1 1= S 3

Not sure/refused ........ccccoeecuvveeeen.n. 2
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FACTUALS: Now | am going to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.
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Under a regulation that was due to take effect in 2017, salaried workers who make around $47,000 a year or
less would be eligible to receive overtime pay when they work more than 40 hours in a week. The Trump
administration blocked this regulation and has proposed changing the law so that only salaried workers
making $35,000 or less receive overtime pay. In your opinion, should salaried workers who make between

$35,000 and around $47,000 a year be eligible to receive overtime pay, or not?

Yes, should be eligible--feel strongly .........ccccccvvrnne 63
Yes, should be eligible--do not feel strongly ............ 13
No, should not be eligible--do not feel strongly ....... 5
No, should not be eligible--feel strongly .................. 11

NOE SUME ...t 8
Total Should Be Eligible 76
Total Should Not Be Eligible 16

F1. What is the last grade that you completed in school?
Grade SChOOl.........coeeeciiiceee e 1
Some high SChOOL........ccocceiiiiiii e, 3
High school graduate ..........cccocoovieiiiiieeeee 25
Some college, N0 dEQree ......cocccevvveerieeerieeeieenen. 19
Vocational training, 2-year college ..........ccccceeunee. 12
4-year college/bachelor's degree ........cccceeeeunnneeen. 21
Some postgraduate work, no degree...................... 1
2-3 years’ postgraduate work/master's degree ...... 14
Doctoral/law degree ........ccoeevveieieieee i 3
Not sure/refused.........ccoocveeeiiiiiie e 1
F2a. Are you currently employed either on a full-time or part-time basis?
Currently employed--full time ............ 47 CONTINUE
Currently employed--part time .......... 10
Not currently employed .................... 41 Skip to Q.F3
NOt SUIE ., 2
(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO ARE EMPLOYED IN Q.F2a.)
F2b. Please tell me whether any of the following applies to you.
Does Not Not
Applies Apply Sure
You work for a small business that employs ten or fewer people......... 24 76 -
You or someone in your household works at a job that pays less than
R ST 1T 5 To T | SRR 31 68 1
F3. Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or

conservative?
(] o<1 = | 25
Moderate ......cooeeeeieeiiiieeeeeeeee. 33
CoNnServative .......eeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeveneeennns 36

NOt SUre ..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 6
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(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO WERE BORN IN 1998 OR BEFORE.)

F4a.

Did you vote in the 2016 election for president?

Yes, voted in 2016 ...cccoeeiiiieiiiiinenns 95 CONTINUE
No, did not vote in 2016 ................... 4 (Skip to Q.F5)
NOt SUMe ..ooviiiiiiiiee e 1

(ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY "YES" IN QF4a.)

F4bc.

F5.

F6.

In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for Donald Trump, the Republican, Hillary Clinton, the
Democrat, (or) Gary Johnson, the Libertarian (or Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate)?

(IF RESPONDENT SAYS "NOT SURE" OR REFUSES, SAY:) This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to say how you voted is really important for ensuring the accuracy of our
research, and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.
Again, in the election for president, did you vote for Donald Trump, the Republican, Hillary Clinton, the
Democrat, Gary Johnson, the Libertarian, or Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate?

Donald Trump, the Republican ................. 42
Hillary Clinton, the Democrat .................... 42
Gary Johnson, the Libertarian ................... 6
Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate ......... 4

Not sure/refused .......cccccevvviiinnnnn. 6

What is the best way to describe the area where you live--a large city, a small city, a suburb, a small town,
or arural area?

Large City .oooeeeeeeiiieeeeiee e 18
Small City eveveeeieee e 17
SUBUM oo 29
Smalltown ....cooovviviiiiii 17
Rural area ......ccocooveveeevvceeieiiieeiinn. 17

NOt SUre ..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2

If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year,
would the total be less than ten thousand dollars, between ten thousand dollars and twenty thousand
dollars, between twenty thousand dollars and thirty thousand dollars, between thirty thousand dollars and
forty thousand dollars, between forty thousand dollars and fifty thousand dollars, between fifty thousand
dollars and seventy-five thousand dollars, between seventy-five thousand dollars and one hundred thousand
dollars, or was it more than one hundred thousand dollars?

Less than $10,000 .........ccoeevvveeeennn. 3
Between $10,000 and $20,000 ........ 4
Between $20,000 and $30,000 ........ 8
Between $30,000 and $40,000 ........ 7
Between $40,000 and $50,000 ........ 6

Between $50,000 and $75,000 ........ 14
Between $75,000 and $100,000 ...... 17
More than $100,000 ..........cccevvuunneeee. 28

Not sure/refused .......ccceeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 13



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES

March 2019

Congressional Districts

Arizona 1
Arizona 2
California 7
California 9
California 10
California 16
California 21
California 25
California 39
California 45
California 48
California 49
Colorado 6
Connecticut 5
Florida 26
Florida 27
Georgia 6
lowa 1

lowa 2

lowa 3
Illinois 6
Illinois 14
Kansas 3
Maine 2
Michigan 8
Michigan 11
Minnesota 2
Minnesota 3
Minnesota 7

New Hampshire 1
New Hampshire 2

New Jersey 2
New Jersey 3
New Jersey 5
New Jersey 7

New Jersey 11

New Mexico 2
Nevada 3
Nevada 4
New York 11
New York 18
New York 19
New York 22
Oklahoma 5
Oregon 4
Oregon 5

Pennsylvania 7
Pennsylvania 8
Pennsylvania 17
South Carolina 1

Texas 7
Texas 32
Utah 4
Virginia 2
Virginia 7
Virginia 10
Washington 8
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